

Summary Criminal Case No. 1820/2024
CNR No. MHPU23-002640-2024
Kulswamini Ambika tarfe Devram vs. Vandan
Construction and ors.

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 1

Perused complaint and verification filed by complainant in the form of affidavit along with it. Perused documents filed on record. Prima facie the ingredients of the offence under section 138 of The Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881 is made out. Hence, issue process against accused for the offence punishable under section 138 of The Negotiable Instruments Act.

Date : 09/12/2024
Place: Khed-Rajgurunagar

(Saritha Vishwambharan)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
2nd Court, Khed-Rajgurunagar